OFFICE OF

ECONOMIC
VITALITY @

Trend: Combined enrollment for Florida State University, Florida A&M University, and Tallahassee

Education

Higher Education Institutions:

Enrollment

State College has averaged around 65,000 since 2020.

Year FIori-da Sfate FIor_ida A-&M Tallahassee State Total
University University College Enrollment
1960 9,019 2,961 — 11,980
1970 16,992 4,500 2,100 23,592
1980 22,424 5,246 3,663 31,333
1985 21,578 4,919 5,289 31,786
1990 28,327 8,344 8,927 45,598
1991 28,607 9,196 9,894 47,697
1992 28,512 9,487 9,776 47,775
1993 28,669 9,876 9,390 47,935
1994 29,630 10,084 9,902 49,616
1995 30,268 10,306 10,067 50,641
1996 30,264 10,667 9,737 50,668
1997 30,519 10,991 10,533 52,043
1998 31,193 11,828 10,563 53,584
1999 33,327 12,082 10,736 56,145
2000 34,477 12,126 10,816 57,419
2001 35,462 12,316 11,146 58,924
2002 36,683 12,464 11,666 60,813
2003 37,328 13,013 12,369 62,710
2004 38,886 13,067 12,775 64,728
2005 39,652 12,154 13,029 64,835
2006 40,474 11,907 12,732 65,113
2007 41,065 11,562 13,776 66,403
2008 39,136 11,857 14,005 64,998
2009 40,255 12,274 14,526 67,055
2010 40,838 13,284 14,739 68,861
2011 41,710 13,204 15,090 70,004
2012 41,301 12,057 14,237 67,595
2013 41,477 10,743 13,509 65,729
2014 41,773 10,241 13,049 65,063
2015 41,473 9,928 12,445 63,846
2016 41,867 9,619 12,200 63,686
2017 41,900 9,913 11,782 63,595
2018 41,717 10,021 11,914 63,652
2019 42,876 9,617 11,683 64,176

Tallahassee-Leon County
Office of Economic Vitality

Rev. 3/25



OFFICE OF

ECONOMIC
VITALITY @&

Education

Higher Education Institutions:

Enrollment

Trend: Combined enrollment for Florida State University, Florida A&M University, and Tallahassee
State College has averaged around 65,000 since 2020.

Year FIori.da SFate FIor.ida A-&M Tallahassee State Total
University University College Enrollment
2020 43,953 9,179 11,245 64,377
2021 45,493 8,994 11,935 66,422
2022 44,597 9,228 11,671 65,496
2023 43,701 9,265 11,245 64,211
2024 44,308 10,028 11,714 66,050

Sources: National Center for Education Statistics, Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System;

Office of Institutional Research, Budget & Analysis Dept, Florida State University,; Office of
Insitutional Research, Florida A&M University; Institutional Research Office, Tallahassee

State College

Fall Enrollment at Institutions of Higher Learning

80,000
m Florida State University
Florida A&M University
70,000 m Tallahassee State College
50,000 ||‘||”
40,000 | | | | |
30,000

1985 I —

20,000

10,000

o
1960 m——

1970 T -
1980 N

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Tallahassee-Leon County
Office of Economic Vitality

2015
2016
2017
2018

OO dNM<
AN ANNNAN
[oNoNoNoNoNe]
NANNNNN

Rev. 3/25



