

Education

Higher Education Institutions:

Enrollment

Trend: Combined enrollment for Florida State University, Florida A&M University, and Tallahassee State College has averaged around 65,000 since 2020.

Year	Florida State University	Florida A&M University	Tallahassee State College	Total Enrollment
1960	9,019	2,961	_	11,980
1970	16,992	4,500	2,100	23,592
1980	22,424	5,246	3,663	31,333
1985	21,578	4,919	5,289	31,786
1990	28,327	8,344	8,927	45,598
1991	28,607	9,196	9,894	47,697
1992	28,512	9,487	9,776	47,775
1993	28,669	9,876	9,390	47,935
1994	29,630	10,084	9,902	49,616
1995	30,268	10,306	10,067	50,641
1996	30,264	10,667	9,737	50,668
1997	30,519	10,991	10,533	52,043
1998	31,193	11,828	10,563	53,584
1999	33,327	12,082	10,736	56,145
2000	34,477	12,126	10,816	57,419
2001	35,462	12,316	11,146	58,924
2002	36,683	12,464	11,666	60,813
2003	37,328	13,013	12,369	62,710
2004	38,886	13,067	12,775	64,728
2005	39,652	12,154	13,029	64,835
2006	40,474	11,907	12,732	65,113
2007	41,065	11,562	13,776	66,403
2008	39,136	11,857	14,005	64,998
2009	40,255	12,274	14,526	67,055
2010	40,838	13,284	14,739	68,861
2011	41,710	13,204	15,090	70,004
2012	41,301	12,057	14,237	67,595
2013	41,477	10,743	13,509	65,729
2014	41,773	10,241	13,049	65,063
2015	41,473	9,928	12,445	63,846
2016	41,867	9,619	12,200	63,686
2017	41,900	9,913	11,782	63,595
2018	41,717	10,021	11,914	63,652
2019	42,876	9,617	11,683	64,176



Education

Higher Education Institutions:

Enrollment

Trend: Combined enrollment for Florida State University, Florida A&M University, and Tallahassee State College has averaged around 65,000 since 2020.

Year	Florida State University	Florida A&M University	Tallahassee State College	Total Enrollment
2020	43,953	9,179	11,245	64,377
2021	45,493	8,994	11,935	66,422
2022	44,597	9,228	11,671	65,496
2023	43,701	9,265	11,245	64,211
2024	44,308	10,028	11,714	66,050

Sources: National Center for Education Statistics, Integrated Postsecondary Education Data System; Office of Institutional Research, Budget & Analysis Dept, Florida State University; Office of Institutional Research, Florida A&M University; Institutional Research Office, Tallahassee State College



